

Three Months Ended			
	Note	August 31, 2017	August 31, 2016
		\$	\$
Revenue		2,109,834	1,623,559
Cost of Revenues		1,233,354	808,428
		876,480	815,131
Expenses			
Operations and Service Delivery Expenses	15	1,225,617	760,648
Sales and Marketing	15	150,491	90,294
Amortization of Property and Equipment	6a	127,176	76,146
		1,503,284	927,088
Operating Loss		(626,804)	(111,957)
Other Expenses (Income)			
Finance Charges	8,9,10	61,334	149,257
Foreign Exchange		10,718	(4,591)
Gain on Settlements and Reversals of Debts	10,11	(252,417)	-
t		(180,365)	144,666
Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss		(446,439)	(256,623)
Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss attributable to			
Common Shares		(386,011)	(256,623)
Non-controlling interest		(60,428)	-
		(446,439)	(256,623)